SINCE1958
8250 SERIES
Safe ty  Re l ie f  Va lves
P r e c i s e .
Q u a l i t y .
R e l i a b l e .
The
Original

www.taylorvalve.com The Original Self-Aligning Technology
 14
Part Numbering System
825 Y A B C D E F G - HI - JK - L (Disregard HI-JK-L if connections are not flanged)
NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
ELASTOMERS CHART
MATERIAL TEMP PRESSURE APPLICATIONSMIN MAX MIN MAX
FKM -15 400 15 2000 Hydrocarbons, H2S, Mineral Oil/Grease, Silicone Oil/Grease,
Chlorinated Hydrocarbons, Fuels
HNBR -25 325 15 2000 Hydrocarbons, CO2, H2S, Dilute Acids, Water and Steam Less
than 300°F
EPDM -70 500 15 2000 Glycols, Organic Acids, Inorganic Acids, Hydraulic Fluids, Solvents
PTFE -420 450 250*
*Consult Taylor Valve for optional pressure configurations.
2000 Cryogenics, Strong Acids, Amines
PC BUNA -30 250 15 2000 Hydrocarbons, CO2, Dilute Acids, Water, H2S
PEEK -60 450 1800 10000 Dilute acids, Glycol, Methanol, Aldehyds, Esthers, Water
D
C
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
ORIFICE
   SIZE
PRESSURE RANGE  (Standard Spring 17-7 SS)
CODE ORIFICE
“C” “D” “E” “F” “G” “H” “J” “K” “L” “M”
1 - 15-40 15-23 - - 15-23 - - 15-25 15-22
2 - 41-100 24-50 15-35 15-25 24-56 15-35 15-20 26-50 23-42
3 300-450 101-215 51-125 36-70 26-50 57-90 36-55 21-35 51-70 43-60
4 451-700 216-350 126-190 71-110 51-79 91-170 56-100 36-60 71-80 61-70
5 701-1300 351-600 191-340 111-180 80-130 171-230 101-140 61-80 81-100 71-85
6 1301-2600 601-1200 341-700 181-400 131-260 231-320 141-175 81-95 101-190 86-150
7 2601-4000 1201-2000 701-1100 401-600 261-450 321-650 176-250 96-105 191-300* 151-250
8 4001-6000 2001-2800 1101-1500 601-950 451-670 651-1000 251-350 106-165 301-450* 251-360
9 6001-8500 2801-3700 1501-2250 951-1100 671-800 1001-1600 351-450 166-250 451-750* 361-660
0 8501-10000 3701-5000 2251-3000 1101-1350 801-1500 451-540 251-300 751-1250* 661-1000
10 1351-1500 1501-2000 541-830* 301-400
11 1501-2000 831-1000* 401-550
12 2001-3000 551-650
PRESSURE RANGE  (NACE Spring 316ST, MP35N, X750, ELGILOY, or Equivalent)
CODE ORIFICE
“C” “D” “E” “F” “G” “H” “J” “K” “L” “M”
1 - 15-30 15-21 - - 15-25 - - 15-30 15-25
2 - 31-90 22-50 15-30 15-25 26-65 15-35 15-25 31-50 26-45
3 300-400 91-200 51-100 31-65 26-45 66-130 36-70 26-45 51-75 46-65
4 401-750 201-350 101-200 66-110 46-80 131-250 71-100 46-64 76-100 66-80
5 751-1300 351-600 201-350 111-200 81-140 251-350 101-135 65-85 101-200 81-160
6 1301-2500 601-1200 351-700 201-410 141-300 351-700 136-160 86-100 201-325* 161-270
7 2501-4000 1201-2000 701-1100 411-775 301-555 701-1100 161-180 101-110 326-450* 271-360
8 4001-6000 2001-2800 1101-1500 776-1100 556-725 1101-1500 181-290 111-180 451-800* 361-700
9 6001-8500 2801-5000 1501-2100 1101-1500 726-1600 291-375 181-250
0 8501-10000 2101-2750 1501-2000 1601-2000 376-610* 251-390
10 2001-3000 611-1000* 391-650
*TOP ENTRY * “L” orifice over 285psi
   shall be 4 x 6 only
INLET & OUTLET
SRV 1
0 ½ MNPT X 1 FNPT C & D
1 ½ FNPT X 1 FNPT C & D
2 ¾ MNPT X 1 FNPT C, D & E
3 1 MNPT X 1 FNPT C, D & E
4 ¾ FNPT X 1 FNPT C, D & E
5 ¾ MNPT X 1 ½ FNPT C, D & E
6 1 MNPT X 1 ½ FNPT C, D & E
7 FLANGED
8 1 FNPT X 1 ½ FNPT C, D & E
9 1 FNPT X 1 FNPT C, D & E